acceptable risk/reward profile. The Board may authorise the Manager to enter derivative transactions for the purpose of
currency hedging, although non-sterling exposures are expected to be limited.

Market price risk exposure

The Company’s total exposure to changes in market prices at 30 June comprises the following:

2023 2022
£’000 £’000

Investments held at fair value through profit or loss 64,199 67,000

The above data is broadly representative of the exposure to market price risk during the period.

Concentration of exposure to market price risk

An analysis of the Company’s investments is given on pages 34 and 35. This shows a concentration of exposure to the social
housing sector in the United Kingdom.

Market price risk sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the period and net assets to an increase or
decrease of 10% in the fair values of the Company’s investments. This level of change is considered to be a reasonable
illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s exposure to
the underlying investments and includes the impact on the management fee but assumes that all other variables are held
constant.

   2023 2022
10% 10% 10% 10%

increase in decrease in increase in decrease in
fair value fair value fair value fair value

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return (26) 26 (27) 27
Capital return 6,394 (6,394) 6,673 (6,673)

Total return after taxation and net assets 6,368 (6,368) 6,646 (6,646)

Percentage change in net asset value 7.2% (7.2%) 7.4% (7.4%)

(b) Liquidity risk

This is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting its obligations associated with financial liabilities that are
settled by delivering cash or another financial asset.

Management of the risk

The Portfolio Manager monitors the cash position to ensure sufficient is available to meet the Company’s financial obligations.
For this purpose, the Portfolio Manager may retain up to 20% of net assets in Liquidity Assets, other liquid investments and a
reserve of cash. The Company has also arranged an overdraft facility with HSBC Bank plc.

Liquidity risk exposure